
FIRST_NAME MIDDLE LAST_NAME COMPANY ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL_CODE EMAIL

Steve Abernathy Piedmont Natural Gas Post Office Box 1905 Greenville SC 29602 steve.abernathy@piedmontng.com
David Ashworth Newberry County 1226 College Street Newberry SC 29108 dashworth@newberrycounty.net
Larry Bay Pharmaceutical Associates 201 Delaware Street Greenville SC 29605 Lbay@PA-INC.NET
Mark Bellamy Piedmont Technical College Post Drawer  1467 Greenwood SC 29648
David Blackwell Office of The State Fire Marshall 141 Monticello Trail Columbia SC 29203 blackwd@llr.sc.gov
Anne-Marie Borbely-Bartis US Department of Energy 100 Independence Ave.,SW Washington DC 20585 anne-marie.borbely-bartis@ee.doe.gov
John Bryson County of Greenville 301 University Ridge Suite 4100 Greenville SC 29601
John Carter Clemson University 208 N. Palmetto Blvd. Clemson SC 29634
Darren Carter Blanchard Machinery 3151 Charleston Highway W. Columbia SC 29072 dcarter@blanchardmachinery.com
Pete Conroy The Citadel 171 Moultrie Street Charleston SC 29409
Howard Coogler SC Dept. of Education 1500 Hampton St. Suite 250-A Columbia SC 29201 hcoogler@sde.state.sc.us
Steve Creager Clemson University 371 Hunter Hall Clemson SC screage@clemson.edu
Thomas A. Davis University of South Carolina Swearingen Engineering Center Columbia SC 29208 tom.davis@sc.edu
Wilbur Dorn Hollingsworth Inc. 371 Davis Road Pelzer SC 29669 dorn@jdhow.com
James Farrell County of Greenville Codes Enforcement 301 University Ridge Suite 4100 Greenville SC 29601
John Fayssoux Consultant 3530 Country Club Drive Gastonia NC 28056 JOF7290@AOL.com
Stanley D. Gailey S.C. State Dept. of Education 3710 Landmark Drive Suite 205 Columbia SC 29204
Lauren Giles Energetics, Inc. 7164 Gateway Drive Columbia MD 21046 lgiles@energetics.com
Adly Girgis Clemson University 303A Riggs Hall Clemson SC adly1@clemson.edu
Lawrence P. Golan Clemson University, SCIES 386-2 College Avenue Clemson SC 29634-5711 glawren@clemson.edu
Gene Gosnell Blanchard Machinery Co. 3151 Old Charleston Hwy. Columbia SC 29172 gosnell@blanchardmachinery.com
Jean-Paul Gouffray SC Energy Office 1201 Main Street, Suite 600 Columbia SC 29201 jpgouffrey@ogs.state.sc.us
Adrian Greene Clemson University Clemson SC 29634 acgreen@clemson.edu
Phillip M. Greenway Santee Cooper 305-A Gardner Lacy Road Myrtle Beach SC 29579-7248 pmgreenw@santeecooper.com
Larry Guzy Capstone Turbine Corp.
Nelson Hawk Ener Vision P O Box 450789 Atlanta GA 31145-0789 nelson.hawk@EnerVision-Inc.com
Joey Hawkins Fort Hill Natural Gas Authority Post Office Box 189 Easley SC 29641 joey.hawkins@fhna.com
Tom Henderson Clemson University Facilities, Klugh Avenue Clemson SC 29634 th@clemson.edu
Jeff Hinson Clemson University Facilities Utility Services University Facilities Clemson SC 29634
Stanley Holt County of Greenvile 301 University Ridge  Suite 4100 Greenville SC 29601
Steve Hortin US DOE 75 Spring Street Atlanta GA 30303 steve.horton@ee.doe.gov
Alex James Dept. of Education� Rt 205 3710 Landmark Columbia SC 29204 ajames@sde.state.sc.us
Paul Jensen The Trane Company 288 Fairforest Way Greenville SC 29607
Dan Kay Piedmont Technical College Post Iffice Drawer 1467 Greenwood SC 29648
Allan D. Kelly Kendro Laboratory Products 275 Aiken Road Asheville NC 28804 allan.kelly@kendro.spx.com
John Lewis Greenville County Square 301 University Ridge Greenville SC 29601-3660
Clark Ligon Clemson University 223 Hunter Clemson SC sligon@clemson.edu
Robert Lindsey Caterpillar TCE-900 14009 Old Galena Road Mossville IL 61552
Samuel Logan Logan Energy Corp. 210 River Landing Drive Roswell GA 30075 samlogan@loganenergy.com
Allen Lohmann Clemson University Clemson SC 29634 lohmana@clemson.edu
Chet M. McAbee Greenville County Square 301 University Ridge Suite 4100 Greenville SC 29604
Kenny McDowell Clemson University Klugh Ave. Clemson SC 29634 mcdowell@clemson.edu
John McGarry City of Clemson Post Office Box 1566 Clemson SC 29633 jmcgarry@cityofclemson.org
Steve Mehlman DOE - Atlanta Regional Office 75 Spring St. S.W.  #200 Atlanta GA 30303 stevem,ehlman@ee.doe.gov
Jessie Morgan Savannah River Site DOE Post Office Box A Road #1 Aiken SC 29802 jessie.morgan@srs.gov
Larry Morgan 15411 Timberview Lane Huntersville NC Larrymorgan1@yahoo.com
Pete Noschese DTE Energy Technologies, Inc. 6207 Robinson Church Road Charlotte NC 28215 noschesep@dteenergy.com
Dean Pellegata DTE Energy Technologies, Inc. 7715 Park Place Road York SC 29745 pellegatad@dteenergy.com
Mitchell M. Perkins State Energy Office 1201 Main Street, Suite 1010 Columbia SC 29201 mperkins@ogs.state.sc.us
Mark Perpall Clemson University 223 Hunter Clemson SC 29634 mperpal@clemson.edu
Jeff Redderson Furman University 3300 Poinsett Highway Greenville SC 29617 jeff.redderson@furman.edu
Terri Roberts USDOE 75 Spring Street, Suite 201 Atlanta GA 30308 terri.roberts@ee.doe.gov
Tom Salmons Office of School Facilities/Dept. of Educatioon 3710 Landmark Drive Suite 205 Columbia SC 29204 tsalmons@sdc.state.sc.us
Michal Shepard Bi-Lo, LLC Post Office Box 99 Mauldin SC 29662
Steve Smith Duke Power Post Office Box 1006 Charlotte NC 28201 swsmith@duke-energy.com
Jeff Stangler DTE Energy Technologies, Inc. 7715 Park Place Road York SC 29745 stranglerj@dteenergy.com
Gary E. Steenbergen Office of The State Fire Marshall 141 Monticello Trail Columbia SC 29203
Dave Stubblefield SCIES - ESL Program Manager 386-2 College Avenue Clemson SC 29634 daves@clemson.edu
Bill Sykes H2L Consulting Engineer 122 Edgeworth Street Greenville SC 29607 bsykes@H2L.COM



Minh Tran Piedmont Natural Gas Co. Post Office Box 33068 Charlotte NC 28233 minh.tran@piedmontng.com
Richard A. Wenglarz SCIES 386-2 College Avenue Clemson SC 29634-5712 wnglrz@clemson.edu
Gunter G. Wiedemann Clemson University Facilities, Maintenance Clemson SC 29634

John C. Wolfmeyer Duke Energy
Post Office Box 1006,
MD EC04J, 526 S. Church St. Charlotte NC 28201-1006

Scot Yarbrough LLR-Fire & Life Safety- Dept. State Fire Marshall Route 3 Box 208 McCormick SC 29835
Diana Zakrzwski SC. DHEC
Bob Zickefoose Advanced Energy 909 Capibility Drive, Suite 2100 Raleigh NC 27606 bzickefo@advancedenergy.org


